Construction Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

County of Wellington	
Township of Centre Wellington	
This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:	
TOWNSHIP OF CENTRE WELLINGTON	
RECONSTRUCTION OF ST. GEORGE STREET EAST, FERGUS	
Contract No. RFT-13-22	
to the above premises was substantially performed on	
Date Certificate signed:	December 6, 2022
	David G. Donaldson, P. Eng.
Name of Owner:	The Corporation of the Township of Centre Wellington
Address of service:	1 MacDonald Square, ELORA, Ontario N0B 1S0
Name of Contractor:	Steed and Evans Limited
Address of service:	3000 Ament Line, ST JACOBS, Ontario N0B 2M0
Name of Payment Certifier:	Triton Engineering Services Limited
Address:	105 Queen Street West, Unit 14, FERGUS, Ontario N1M 1S6
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	
Township of Centre Wellington	
1 MacDonald Square	
ELORA, Ontario N0B 1S0	
Attention: Adam McNabb	
Managing Director of Corporate Services	